
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES
(Act 18 of 2008)

Mudhol Road, Basar, Nirmal District

E-mail: director.bas@rgukt.ac.in                                                Visit us at: www.rgukt.ac.in

Ref No: RGUKT/Proc/Electrical/Wifi/2016/1,   Dt: 09.11.2016

Notification for inviting quotations

RGUKT invites sealed quotations from authorized distributors for supply of electrical items

for Wireless internet set up for hostel buildings in Basar campus, RGUKT. 

The details are as follows… 

Table 1 

S.No Description of item Qty Uom
1 25mm PVC Conduit Pipe  (1Bundle -50Nos) 10 Bundles
2 25mm PVC Bends 500 Nos
3 JB -PVC 4way, 3way and 2way 200 Nos
4 PVC Saddles with nail 25mm size 20 Packets
5 25Mtr  Spring Box 2 Box
6 25mm Flexible Pipe (Each Packet-50Mtrs) 6 Packets
7 Gatti (Wooden Fasteners) packet 50 Packets
8 8 Way SPN Distribution Box 5 No
9 Screws (Half Thread) 1''  & 1.5'' 10 Packets

10 Insulation Tapes (1Packet -10Nos) 10 Packets
11 3C X 6  Sq.mm cu flexible cable 1600 Mtrs
12 32A  SP MCB's 20 Nos
13 100A  4P Isolator 5 Nos
14 Hammering Drill Bit  4,6,8mm 12 Nos
15 Hammering Drill Bit  18mm X 1 feet 2 Nos
16 6/16A Plug and sockets with base box 20 Nos
17 Bosch Make Drill Machine -with Hammering 1 No
18 100Amp 3-Ph ON/OFF Switch with front handle 4 Nos
19 Hole saw cutter 1 Set
20 Pin Type Cu.Lugs 6sq.mm -(Packet -100Nos) 4 Packets



Table 2 

S.No Description of item Qty Uom
1 3.5 C X 95 Sq.mm Al.Ar.Cable 180 Mtrs
2 3.5 C X 50 Sq.mm Al.Ar.Cable 190 Mtrs
3 3C X 6  Sq.mm cu flexible cable 400 Mtrs
4 95 sq.mm DC Glands SS 5 Nos
5 95 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 15 Nos
6 70 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 10 Nos
7 50 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 10 Nos
8 35 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 5 Nos
9 M10 X 25mm SS Nut n Bolt with washers 50 Nos

10 M 8 X 25mm SS Nut n Bolt with washers 25 Nos
11 M 6 X 25mm SS Nut n Bolt with washers 25 Nos
12 63 A TPN Breaker 1 No.
13 20 A SPN Breaker 4 Nos.

Table 3 

S.No Description of item Qty Uom
1 3.5 C X35 Sq.mm Al.Ar.Cable 450 Mtrs
2 3C X 6  Sq.mm cu flexible cable 400 Mtrs
3 35 sq.mm DC Glands SS 4 Nos
4 35 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 10 Nos
5 25 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 10 Nos
6 16 sq.mm Al.Ring type lugs 5 Nos
7 M10 X 10mm SS Nut n Bolt with washers 50 Nos
8 M 8 X 10mm SS Nut n Bolt with washers 25 Nos
9 M 6 X 10mm SS Nut n Bolt with washers 25 Nos

10 63 A TPN Breaker 1 No.
11 20 A SPN Breaker 4 Nos.



Interested parties can send their sealed quotations along with  Demand Draft  for an

amount  of Rs.  500/- (Rupees  Five  Hundred  Only)  payable  to  DIRECTOR,  RGUKT,

BASARA from any Nationalized Bank towards tender processing fee.  Your quotation

along with DD should be kept in a sealed master envelope super scribed as “Quotation

for  supply  of  electrical  items  for  Wireless  network  set  up  in Basar  Campus,

RGUKT”. The sealed quotations should reach the office of the Director, RGUKT, Basar,

Adilabad before 5 P.M. on 16.11.2016.

The sealed quotations should reach the below office address by speed post or register

post or by hand.

The Director 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies 
TS-IIIT, Basar campus, 
Post: Basar, Mandal: Mudhol,
Dist: Nirmal, 
Telangana. PIN: 504107
Ph: 8886855562

         Sd/-

          Director 


